N. CHON, J. Assessment Com	11 36711100					
1 ate in 24/18/2021 11/15	i de la description	139	ig at Line Co	mpleted	tement	
Kel in NBA SMODIO 13110/4	SAS e-tilling				<u> </u>	
VELOVO SOB 93841)	E-mail portan should	Alt. Phray				
14:40 14:40	i-Motor Claim F	orm				
	i-Motor W/O /w/	tons 14 2brs 19 4	ht s)			!
OD (11) Perporting Only	i-Photo Uploadeo	d		i i		
	Assessment/Survey	Report		1	175.0	
TP Insurer	Ass't Report by Fa	x / Hand to Ov	vner/Wksp		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (el:	Fax		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	GBK 6664M	INC ()	/ Non-INC	()	The state of the s	Market Color 1
Owner / Driver (cl			A 8 PT 7 PT
Policy No. ()	Period () Co	over Type (
Confirmed by : (Date:	7 21 70°		0%1	
	(WO) (Note-Est Status (WO)): N: 0-20%; /NO()	P 21-79%	1, 30-1		and the second
Year of Registration: ()		1			-	
Excess: (S) Loading: S	1.000 ()/32,000 (CONTRACTOR STATEMENT	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	ALL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDR	-
General Remarks:- () Walk-In Customer: Customer's i	oformation etrictly Confid	iential & Strictl	v NO rafer o	r æpalrer.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	************
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's	MINGENET V					
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins		() · Tow	ing Co (ENTERONOMIC METAL STATE)
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invo	oice YES () / NO	() , 10W	mg co (and the same and the same and	train install
and the second s				THE PERSON NAMED IN	D 1	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6610	5)		Date&Time C	omple ed	Done b	py
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6610) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple ed	Done t	D.V.
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	ompleted	Done t	DV
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6610) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple*ed	Done t	D.Y.
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple*ed	Done t	DV .
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury:) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple ed	Done t	W
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple*ed	Done	N. Control of the con
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury:) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple*ed	Done	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury:) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple od	Done	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury:) / Courtesy Car ()		Date&Time C	omple*ed	Done	N. T.
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions)/Courtesy Car () .				Done t	Amt (\$)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions) / Courtesy Car () .	Invoice Prepa	nration Che	cklist		
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions HADWY797) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	nration Che	cklist	Ant (\$) Ist Bill	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions HAMVY797 Claimant's Particulars:-) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	nration Che	cklist	Ant (\$) Ist Bill	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions MANUY797 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner:) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	nration Che eporting (\$30 ssessment (\$10 ough Survey ough Survey	cklist); 0); INC (S	Anit (\$) Ist Bill 	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions HAMVY797 Claimant's Particulars:-)/Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	nration Che eporting (530 ssessment (510) ough Survey ough Survey (Re most INC Only (cklist); 0); INC (S	Anit (\$) Ist Bill 	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions MANUY797 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner:) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	nration Che eporting (\$30 ssessment (\$10 ough Survey ough Survey (R sinst INC Only (ion SMRT Survey	cklist); 0); INC (S	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 80; 0/545 5;20 5;0	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions HATIVY797 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	nration Che eporting (\$30 ssessment (\$10 ough Survey ough Survey (R ninst INC Daly 1 ton SMRT Survey	cklist); 0); INC (S 54 essurvey) (we(10 Jan, 201	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 880; 0.745 5120 530 15) 535 5160	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions MANUY797 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No:) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	eporting (\$30 ssessment (\$10 ough Survey ough Survey (R sinst INC Only 3 ion SMRT Survey at Services Cat / Tpt Allown ordination	cklist); 0); INC (S 54 essurvey) (we(10 Jan, 201	Anit (\$) Ist Bill 1803 1805 1	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the Prepa	eporting (\$30) ssessment (\$10) ough Survey ough Survey (R sinst INC Only (son SMRT Survey at Services Cat / Tpt Allown ordination ir Inspection	cklist), 0); INC (S csurvey) (wef 10 Jan, 2011	Anit (\$) Ist Bill 1805 1807 1808 1	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors' Comments:-) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the property of the pro	ough Survey ough Survey ough Survey ough Survey ough Survey al Services Cat / Tpt Allowa ordination it Inspection cet Excess Court N a INCL again	cklist), 0); INC (S S4 esurvey) (wef 10 Jan, 2011	Anit (\$) Ist Bill S0; S20 S15 S160 S25 S26 S27 S27 S28 S29 S29 S29 S29 S29 S29 S20	Amt (S)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):) / Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Invoice Preparation of the property of the pro	ough Survey ough Survey ough Survey ough Survey ough Survey al Services Cat / Tpt Allowa ordination it Inspection cet Excess Court N a INCL again	cklist), 0); INC (S S4 esurvey) (wef 10 Jan, 2011	Anit (\$) Ist Bill	Amt (S) Add Eath



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 24/12/2021 17:19 (SGT) Date of Accident 19/12/2021 14:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident 338 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1, Singapore 560338 Additional Location Information PUBLIC CARPARK Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Private use

Private car

No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Registration Number SGB9584D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner TAY KOH SENG NRIC No SXXXX235G **Email Address** tks9584@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93806891 Alternative Phone No +65-93806891

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Skoda Model Karoq Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission Auto CC 1498

INSURANCE COMPANY

Cover Note Number

Name of Insurance Company Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number D21MTPV01016645

DRIVER

Name of Driver TAY KOH SENG NRIC No SXXXX235G

Date Of Birth 23/05/1970 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 29/07/1993 Driving experience 28 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-93806891 Alt. Phone Number +65-93806891 Email Address tks9584@yahoo.com.sg Address 26 CHOA CHU KANG GROVE #17-62 Address complement Postcode 688215 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Hit by fallen tree / Other objects Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 4 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name WIFE Gender Female PASSENGER 2 Name DAUGHTER Gender Female PASSENGER 3 Name DAUGHTER Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Clementi Division Headquarters Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18007740000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-67741705 Police Station Address 20 Clementi Avenue 5 Singapore 129858 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT D/20211223/2029

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number GBK6664M Vehicle Manufacturer Mercedes Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver YEO WEE YONG NRIC No SXXXX844F Contact Number (Phone) +65-81557822 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signa		Driver's Signature	(If driver is not t	he policyholder) / D	ate	Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan	VANILON	k Time	338	out mo		Personnel
Shop	2 - htt	My Car	To and Co	sther)		A) SGB 9584D B) GBK 6664M.
bul goe	ky ds trollen					

DUKASK	Ruffer	20	Policke	RUDORI	1000 Sections/2008
			- wis	700	10/2001/275/205/
					/
					/
			/		
		372			

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{IWe}}$ declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (19, 12, 2021) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (14:40) (HH:MM)
LOCATION: 11K 338, Ang Mo Kio Ave I public Carpark
I. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DINSUPANCE COLUMBER: SGB 9584 D
DINSURANCE COMPANY: SOM PO
CIPOLICY NUMBER: D21 MTPV 0101 6645
DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
OJMAKE & MODEL: SICO da / ICAVOQ
F)TYPE (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
9/VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE) COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
TIPERPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: DELVA TE ILSE
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
WIFY ANAME: TAY COM SENG (MALE) FEMALE)
PINIDIO ICINIO PER CONTRACTOR CON
) DOWNING CLADDRESS: 26 CONTACT: 93806891
c) ADDRESS: 26, Choq Chu Kang Grove, #17-62
* CONTINUE TO 2 d IE CRIVED 1150 POLICE
The of personger DRIVER
(Including dia) GINAME: TAY KOH S. ENG
(Including driver) a) NAME: (AY CH S. ENG (MALEY FEMALE), b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 570742359 CONTACT: 93806891
c)ADDRESS:
"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (23/05/1970) (DD/MM/YYYY)
e)OCCUPATION (INDOOR) OUTDOOR)
FIDATE OF DRIVING PASC _7/7/2004
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES (NO))
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: OWNER
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)
7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: C(ement)
Ho of passenger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBK 6664M MODEL: Mercedes Van
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: Yeo Wee Youg
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
MODEL: MODEL:
DRIVED'S NAME
(Induding driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
email = tks 958 k @ yahoo Com. 59

email = tks 958 k@yahoo. Com. sq VIDBO



POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Clementi N.P.C 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858 Tel No: 1800-8729999



1 of 2

Report No. D/20211223/2029

Date/Time Report Made 23/12/2021 14:37	Vide Report No.			Station Diary No.	
Name Of Informant	Address			A PARTIES OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
TAY KOH SENG	26 CHOA CHU KANG GROVE #17- 688215			2 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.	Contact No.				
NRIC NO / S7074235G	Home/Office		Mobile 93806891		
Nationality MALAYSIAN	Email Address				
Occupation	Sex Age		Date of Birth	Race	
M&E MANAGER	Male	51	23/05/1970	Chinese	
nstitution/School Name	Language				
Date/Time Of Incident 19/12/2021 14:40	Location Of Incident 338 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 1 UNNAMED SINGAPORE 560338				
	Public CarPark				

I am the driver for vehicle bearing registration no: SGB9584D.

On the above mentioned date, time and location. I was in my vehicle with my family, and there was a vehicle bearing registration no: GBK6664M. Both us waved to each other as he was unloading his items from the van. As the floor is slippery, the bulky items slide and collided into my left front vehicle. There

Signature Of Officer Recordin D / Sgt 2 WONG JUN LI	ng The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
		mo
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable		Date/Time: 23/12/2021 14:37
Officer In-Charge Of Case: D / Clementi Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp (2) NG HONG SING Contact No.: 68728028		Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	SINGAPORI POLITE TI	SN.37
		1 'YE



D/20211223/2029

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. D/20211223/2029

was a dent on it.

Immediately, I came down from the vehicle and spoke to him. He informed that he will be compensating me for the damages. Thereafter, he gave me driving license as Yeo Wee Yong, NRIC: S1786844F with HP: 81557822. I informed him that I will get in touch with him on the damages.

On 21/12/2021, I went to my dealer car workshop to get it check. The price of the damages came back to me as SGD\$4158.94/- and I let the other party know. Mr Yeo claims that the compensation is too expensive.

On 23/12/2021, he said that he will call me back from either 3pm - 5pm.

I wish to state that the purpose of lodging this report is to set it as a record and in the event he do not want to pay me for the compensation. I will be proceeding to Small Claims Tribunal for claims against him.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

D / Sgt 2 WONG JUN LI

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Date/Time:
23/12/2021 14:37

Officer In-Charge Of Case:
D / Clementi Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp (2) NG HONG SING Contact No.: 68728028

Authentication Stamp

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.lta.gov.sg

19 Nov 2021

Our ref 1911210501N078165133

TAY KOH SENG 26 CHOA CHU KANG GROVE #17-62 SINGAPORE 688215

Dear MR TAY KOH SENG

Vehicle With New No. SGB9584D Has Been Successfully Transferred To You

The vehicle, whose previous vehicle registration number was SNA7759C, has been successfully transferred to you. The vehicle registration number has been replaced with SGB9584D with effect from 19 Nov 2021. The Business Transaction Reference No. is 20211119165016177142.

You can find the full details in the Annex. Please check that they are correct. You can also view these details when you login to onemotoring.lta.gov.sg.

You should change the vehicle number plates to show the new number by 22 Nov 2021.

Consider subscribing to backend payment services to enjoy a convenient and card-less way to pay your ERP charges. For more information, visit:

- https://ezpayreg.ezlink.com.sg
- https://vcashcard.nets.com.sg

If you are already subscribed to a backend payment service, do update your account with the details of the vehicle transferred to you.

Visit onemotoring.lta.gov.sg for more information and to access a wide range of vehicle-related services. If you need a Singpass or Corppass account, visit www.singpass.gov.sg or www.corppass.gov.sg.

What You Need To Do:

- Change the vehicle number plates to show the new number SGB9584D by 22 Nov 2021.
- Check that the details in the Annex are correct.
- Consider signing up for ERP backend payment services to enjoy a convenient and card-less way to pay your ERP charges. For more information, visit:
 - -https://ezpayreg.ezlink.com.sg -https://vcashcard.nets.com.sg



Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #03-03 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tel: 6461 6555 | Fax. 6221 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 198905490E | GST Reg. No.: M200903196

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy No.

: D21MTPV01016645

Insured

: TAY KOH SENG

Motor Vehicle (Registration No.): SNA7759C

: Comprehensive - ExcelDrive PRESTIGE

Policy Commencement Date

: 19 NOVEMBER 2021 11:29

Policy Expiry Date

: 23 MARCH 2023 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: Market value at time of loss

: \$500 - Section I

Voluntary Excess*

: N.A

Windscreen Excess*

: S\$100.00 for each and every applicable claim.

Subject to GST wherever applicable

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

- 1. The Insured.
- Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.
- 3. In the event of the death of the Insured,
 - a. any member of the Insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Vehicle during the life of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the Insured; and
 - b. any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, speed testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

All accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6226 3323.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the Policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Private Car Policy ref MTP.30

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 19 NOVEMBER 2021 11:29

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
 Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a Motor Vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;
 On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the insurance is terminated during its currency, the insured must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189);
 The Policy will cases to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.
- This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.